PLAYER

Abad, Fernando
Abbott, Jeff
Abbott, Kurt
Abreu, Tony
Achter, A.J.
Acosta, Manny
Adames, Cristhian
Adames, Willy
Adkins, Jon
Aguilar, Jesus
Ahearne, Pat
Akin, Keegan
Albaladejo, Jonathan
Albers, Andrew
Albies, Ozzie
Alcantara, Arismendy
Alfaro, Jorge
Allen, Austin
Allen, Dusty
Allen, Luke
Allensworth, Jermaine
Almonte, Edwin
Almonte, Erick
Alomar, Sandy Jr.
Alonso, Yonder
Alvarez, Abe
Alvarez, Dariel
Alvarez, Juan
Alvarez, R.J.
Amaro, Ruben
Ambres, Chip
Amezaga, Alfredo
Anderson, Garret
Anderson, Leslie
Anderson, Marlon
Anderson, Nicj
Anderson, Ryan
Andino, Robert
Anna, Dean
Ansman, Craig
Antolin, Dustin
Antonelli, Matt
Aquino, Aristides
Arencibia, J.P.
Arias, George
Armstrong, Cole
Armstrong, Shawn
Arocha, Rene
Arrandale, Matt
Arroyo, Bronson
Asche, Cody
Ashley, Billy
Asuaje, Carlos
Atchison, Scott
Atkins, Garrett
Aude, Rich

Aven, Bruce
Aybar, Manny
Bacus, Dakota
Bailey, Cory

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

2019
1996
1993
2011
2014
2007
2015
2017
2008
2014
1995
2019
2010
2013
2017
2015
2017
2019
1999
2002
1996
2002
2001
1988
2011
2005
2015
2000
2018
1991
2005
2003
1994
2012
2000
2018
2000
2006
2013
2004
2016
2011
2019
2010
1998
2009
2015
1992
1996
2003
2013
1993
2016
2004
2003
1994
1997
2002
2019
1995

Sacramento
Nashville
Tacoma
Reno
Rochester
Richmond
Albuquerque
Durham
Louisville
Columbus
Toledo
Norfolk
Scranton/WB
Rochester
Gwinnett
lowa

Lehigh Valley
El Paso

Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Calgary
Charlotte
Columbus
Las Vegas
Louisville
Pawtucket
Norfolk
Edmonton
Round Rock
Edmonton
Pawtucket
Salt Lake
Vancouver
Durham
Scranton/WB
Rochester
Tacoma
Albuquerque
Tucson
Tucson
Buffalo
Syracuse
Louisville
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Charlotte
Columbus
Louisville
Louisville
Pawtucket
Lehigh Valley
Albuquerque
El Paso
Tacoma
Colorado Springs
Buffalo
Buffalo
Fresno
Fresno
Louisville

2nd Appearance

2015 Rochester

2015 Columbus

2012 Reno

2004 Colorado Springs

1989 Las Vegas

2007 Albuquerque

2016 Columbus

1994 Albuquerque

1999 Fresno
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3rd Appearance

2018 Tacoma

4th Appearance



PLAYER

Bailey, Jeff
Baisley, Jeff
Bajenaru, Jeff
Baker, Chris
Baker, John
Baldonado, Alberto
Ball, Jeff

Bandy, Jett
Banks, Josh
Baptist, Travis
Barber, Brian
Barker, Kevin
Barker, Sean
Barmes, Clint
Barnes, Austin
Barnes, Brandon
Barnes, John
Barnes, Skeeter
Barney, Darwin
Barnwell, Chris
Barron, Tony
Barton, Daric
Bates, Billy
Bates, Jason
Bathe, Bill

Battle, Allen
Battle, Howard
Bazardo, Yorman
Beck, Chad

Bell, Bubba

Bell, Jay

Bell, Mike
Belliard, Ron
Belnome, Vince
Beltran, Rigo
Benitez, Yamil
Bennett, Gary
Bennett, Joel
Beresford, James
Berg, David
Bergman, Dusty
Bergman, Sean
Berrios, Jose
Berroa, Angel
Berroa, Geronimo
Betemit, Wilson
Bethancourt, Christian
Betts, Todd
Bielecki, Mike
Bitker, Joe

Bixler, Brian
Blach, Ty

Black, Vic

Blake, Casey
Blalock, Hank
Blanco, Andres
Blankenship, Kevin
Blankenship, Lance
Blosser, Greg
Blum, Geoff

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance
2008 Pawtucket

2011 Salt Lake
2005 Charlotte
2006 Round Rock
2006 Sacramento
2018 lowa

1998 Fresno

2015 Salt Lake
2010 Round Rock
1998 Salt Lake
1998 Omaha

2006 Syracuse
2007 Colorado Springs
2004 Colorado Springs
2015 Oklahoma City
2018 Columbus
2000 Salt Lake
1989 Nashville
2010 lowa

2008 Albuquerque
1997 Scranton/WB
2007 Sacramento
1989 Denver

1994 Colorado Springs
1988 lowa

1994 Louisville
1995 Syracuse
2009 Round Rock
2012 Las Vegas
2010 Pawtucket
1989 Buffalo

2003 Tucson

1998 Louisville
2013 Durham
2003 Ottawa

1996 Ottawa

2000 Scranton/WB
1998 Rochester
2015 Rochester
1997 Charlotte
2005 Salt Lake
1994 Toledo

2016 Rochester
2002 Omaha

1988 Syracuse
2014 Durham
2018 Colorado Springs
2001 Tacoma
1988 lowa

1990 Tacoma
2007 Indianapolis
2016 Sacramento
2013 Indianapolis
1999 Syracuse
2002 Oklahoma
2006 Omaha

1989 lowa

1988 Tacoma
1998 Durham
1999 Ottawa

2nd Appearance

2007 Colorado Springs

2019 Columbus

1998 Ottawa

1997 Omaha

1992 Nashville

2008 Indianapolis
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3rd Appearance

4th Appearance



PLAYER

Bluma, Jaime
Boever, Joe
Bolton, Rod
Bolton, Tom
Bond, Brock
Bonnici, James
Booker, Chris
Boone, Aaron
Boone, Bret
Bootcheck, Chris
Borders, Pat
Borenstein, Zach
Bostick, Christopher
Bournigal, Rafael
Bowden, Michael
Bowers, Jason
Bowie, Micah
Bowyer, Travis
Boyd, Jason
Bozied, Tagg
Bradford, Chad
Bradley, Jr., Jackie
Branyan, Russell
Brault, Steven
Bray, Steve
Brazell, Craig
Brentz, Bryce
Breslow, Craig
Brewer, Rod
Brignac, Reid
Brinkley, Darryl
Brito, Socrates
Broadway, Larry
Brock, Chris
Brooks, Jerry
Brow, Scott
Brower, Jim
Brown, Adrian
Brown, Andrew
Brown, Brant
Brown, Corey
Brown, Jordan
Brown, Keith
Brown, Marty
Brown, Matt
Brumley, Mike
Buchter, Ryan
Buckels, Gary
Bulger, Jason
Bullington, Bryan
Bump, Nate
Burnham, Gary
Burnitz, Jeromy
Burns, Mike
Burroughs, Sean
Buss, Nick
Butler, Joey
Byington, John
Bynum, Seth
Byrnes, Eric

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

1996
1988
1992
1989
2010
1996
2007
1997
1992
2012
2003
2018
2017
1993
2015
2003
1999
2005
1999
2003
2000
2015
1999
2017
2007
2004
2017
2006
1992
2009
2002
2018
2006
1998
1991
1999
2007
2005
2011
1996
2012
2009
1993
1988
2008
1988
2015
1994
2005
2007
2010
2002
1995
2008
2001
2013
2012
1994
2009
2001

Omaha
Richmond
Vancouver
Pawtucket
Fresno
Tacoma
Columbus
Indianapolis
Calgary
Toledo
Tacoma

Las Vegas
Indianapolis
Albuquerque
Norfolk
Memphis
Richmond
Rochester
Tucson
Portland
Charlotte
Pawtucket
Buffalo
Indianapolis
Nashville
Norfolk
Pawtucket
Pawtucket
Louisville
Durham
Rochester
Reno

New Orleans
Fresno
Albuquerque
Edmonton
Scranton/WB
Omaha
Memphis
lowa
Syracuse
Columbus
Omaha
Nashville
Salt Lake
Las Vegas
Oklahoma City
Louisville
Tucson
Indianapolis
Lehigh Valley
Syracuse
Buffalo

lowa
Portland
Albuquerque
Round Rock
New Orleans
Syracuse
Sacramento

2nd Appearance

2013 Scranton/WB

2007 Omaha

2007 Pawtucket

1993 Albuquerque

2017 El Paso
2013 Round Rock
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3rd Appearance 4th Appearance




PLAYER

Cabrera, Fernando
Cabrera, Francisco
Cabrera, Jolbert
Calhoun, Kole
Calhoun, Willie
Callaspo, Alberto
Campbell, Kevin
Campell, Eric
Candaele, Casey
Canizares, Barbaro
Cantu, Jorge
Canzler, Russ
Capel, Mike
Capra, Nick
Capuano, Chris
Carasiti, Matt
Carpenter, Andrew
Carpenter, David
Carrara, Giovanni
Carreon, Mark
Carrera, Ezequiel
Carroll, Cody
Carter, Anthony
Carter, Chris
Carter, Steve
Cash, Kevin
Casian, Larry
Cassel, Jack
Castillo, Rusney
Castillo, Wellington
Castleberry, Kevin
Castro, Angel
Castro, Bernie
Castro, Ramon
Castro, Willi
Catalanotto, Frank
Cavazos, Andy
Cedeno, Andujar
Cedeno, Juan
Cervenak, Mike
Chamblee, Jim
Chang, Yu
Chapman, Travis
Chavez, Endy
Chiamparino, Scott
Childers, Jason
Choice, Michael
Christopher, Mike
Church, Ryan
Clapinski, Chris
Clark, Bryan
Clark, Jerald
Clark, Terry
Clemente, Edgard
Clevinger, Mike
Clevlen, Brent
Clontz, Brad
Cloyd, Tyler
Clyburn, Danny
Coachman, Pete

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

2009
1989
1998
2012
2017
2006
1991
2018
1996
2008
2004
2011
1992
1995
2003
2017
2009
2019
2000
1988
2014
2018
2013
2008
1990
2003
1992
2007
2017
2011
1995
2014
2003
2000
2019
1997
2006
1991
2012
2005
1999
2018
2003
2002
1990
2008
2013
1991
2004
1999
1989
1989
1994
2002
2016
2008
2003
2012
1997
1989

Pawtucket
Syracuse
Buffalo

Salt Lake
Oklahoma City
Tucson
Tacoma

New Orleans
Buffalo
Richmond
Durham
Durham
Tucson
Charlotte
Tucson

lowa

Lehigh Valley
Nashville
Colorado Springs
Tidewater
Toledo
Scranton/WB
Pawtucket
Pawtucket
Buffalo
Syracuse
Portland
Portland
Pawtucket
lowa

Ottawa
Memphis
Portland
Calgary
Toledo
Toledo
Memphis
Tucson
Scranton/WB
Fresno
Pawtucket
Durham
Scranton/WB
Ottawa
Tacoma
Charlotte
Sacramento
Albuquerque
Edmonton
Calgary
Tacoma

Las Vegas
Richmond
Pawtucket
Columbus
Toledo
Colorado Springs
Lehigh Valley
Rochester
Edmonton

2nd Appearance
2012 Buffalo

2009 Gwinnett

2012 Columbus

2005 Ottawa
2001 Calgary

2009 Lehigh Valley
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3rd Appearance

2010 Gwinnett

4th Appearance



PLAYER
Cockrell, Alan
Colabello, Chris
Coleman, Louis
Coleman, Michael
Collazo, Willie
Collier, Lou
Colonel, Christian
Conine, Jeff
Connelly, Steve
Constanza, Jose
Cook, Mike
Coolbaugh, Mike
Coolbaugh, Scott
Coomer, Ron
Cooper, David
Cooper, Garrett
Cooper, Gary
Cooper, Scott
Cora, Joey
Corey, Mark
Cosart, Jarred
Coste, Chris
Counsell, Craig
Cowart, Kaleb
Cowgill, Collin
Cox, Steve

Crain, Jesse
Crawford, Carl
Crede, Joe
Creek, Doug
Cromer, D.T.
Cronenworth, Jake
Crosby, Bubba
Crowell, Jim
Cruz, Ivan

Cruz, Jacob
Cruz, Luis

Cruz, Nelson
Cuddyer, Michael
Cuevas, Noel
Cummings, Jeremy
Cummings, Midre
Cunningham, Aaron
Curtis, Chad
Curtis, Jermaine
Cust, Jack
Cuthbert, Cheslor
Dallimore, Brian
Dalton, Mike
D'Antona, Jamie
Darensbourg, Vic
Darwin, Jeff
Daubach, Brian
Daugherty, Jack
Davidson, Matt
Davis, Austin
Davis, Butch
Daza, Yonathan
de Caster, Yurendell
De Jesus, Ivan

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

1990
2013
2015
1999
2007
2003
2008
1992
2000
2010
1990
2001
1989
1994
2011
2017
1991
1991
1988
2003
2013
2002
1997
2016
2011
1999
2004
2002
2001
1997
1999
2019
2003
2004
1996
1997
2010
2006
2002
2017
2008
2004
2011
1991
2016
2001
2015
2004
1990
2008
2005
1995
1998
1988
2013
2019
1989
2019
2007
2014

Colorado Springs
Rochester
Omaha
Pawtucket
New Orleans
Pawtucket
Colorado Springs
Omaha
Fresno
Columbus
Portland
Indianapolis
Oklahoma City
Albuquerque
Las Vegas
Colorado Springs
Tucson
Pawtucket

Las Vegas
Nashville
Oklahoma City
Buffalo
Colorado Springs
Salt Lake
Reno

Durham
Rochester
Durham
Charlotte
Phoenix
Indianapolis
Durham

Las Vegas
Scranton/WB
Columbus
Phoenix
Nashville
Nashville
Edmonton
Albuquerque
Durham
Durham
Tucson
Edmonton
Louisville
Tucson
Omaha
Fresno
Pawtucket
Tucson
Toledo
Tacoma
Charlotte
Indianapolis
Reno

Lehigh Valley
Rochester
Albuquerque
Indianapolis
Norfolk

2nd Appearance

2008
2004

2011

2005

1994

1995

1992

1989
2005

2005

2002
1999

2005
1997

2008

2002

1997

2015

1992

New Orleans
Scranton/WB

Gwinnett

Round Rock
Louisville
Albuquerque

Tucson

Las Vegas
Indianapolis

Scranton/WB

Charlotte

lowa

Albuquerque

Columbus

Oklahoma

Colorado Springs

Nashville

Charlotte

Syracuse
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3rd Appearance

1998 Fresno

4th Appearance



PLAYER

De La Rosa, Dane
De La Rosa, Tomas
De los Santos, Luis
Decker, Cody
Decker, Steve
Deeds, Doug
Delahoya, Javier
Demeritte, Travis
Denorfia, Chris
Denson, Drew
Devereaux, Mike
DeWitt, Matt
Diamond, Thomas
Diaz, Elias

Diaz, Felix

Diaz, Isan
Dickson, Brandon
Dillinger, John
Dillon, Joe
Distefano, Benny
Dixon, Steve
Dlugach, Brent
Dominique, Andy
Donaldson, Josh
Donnels, Chris
Dorn, Danny
Dorsett, Brian
Dosch, Drew
Doyne, Cory
Drahman, Brian
Draper, Mike
Drees, Tom
Drew, Stephen
Driskill, Travis
Dubois, Jason
Ducey, Rob
Duchscherer, Justin
Duckworth, Brandon
Duff, Matt

Duke, Zach
Dumatrait, Phil
Duncan, Frank
Duncan, Shelley
Dunn, Adam
Dunn, Michael
Durbin, Chad
Durham, Ray
Duvall, Adam
Dwyer, Chris
Dykstra, Allan
Easley, Damion
Eaton, Adam
Ebert, Derrin
Echevarria, Angel
Edens, Tom
Edwards, Andrew
Edwards, Jon
Ellis, A.J.

Elmore, Jake

Ely, John

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

2012
2007
1988
2015
1992
2010
2000
2019
2006
1993
1988
2001
2010
2015
2004
2019
2010
2001
2004
1988
1993
2009
2004
2010
1991
2013
1989
2018
2007
1991
1992
1989
2006
2007
2006
1993
2003
2001
2003
2012
2007
2016
2007
2001
2010
2006
1994
2015
2013
2014
1992
2012
2002
1996
1991
2016
2015
2008
2012
2012

Durham
Fresno
Omaha

El Paso
Phoenix
Reno
Rochester
Gwinnett
Louisville
Nashville
Albuquerque
Syracuse
lowa
Indianapolis
Charlotte
New Orleans
Memphis
Syracuse
Albuquerque
Buffalo
Louisville
Toledo
Pawtucket
Sacramento
Tidewater
Toledo
Columbus
Norfolk
Norfolk
Vancouver
Columbus
Vancouver
Tucson
Round Rock
Buffalo
Oklahoma City
Sacramento
Scranton/WB
Memphis
Syracuse
Louisville
Indianapolis
Scranton/WB
Louisville
Gwinnett
Toledo
Nashville
Sacramento
Omaha

Las Vegas
Edmonton
Reno
Indianapolis

Colorado Springs

Portland
Omaha
Round Rock
Las Vegas
Reno
Albuquerque

2nd Appearance

1994

2012

1994

2000

1990

1993

1994

2009

Nashville

Memphis

Louisville

Albuquerque

Columbus

Nashville

Oklahoma City

Scranton/WB
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3rd Appearance

4th Appearance



ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

PLAYER 1st Appearance 2nd Appearance 3rd Appearance 4th Appearance
Encarnacion, Angelo 1996 Calgary

Encarnacion, Edwin 2005 Louisville

Eppler, Tyler 2018 Indianapolis

Eppley, Cody 2011 Round Rock

Escobar, Alcides 2009 Nashville

Escobar, Alex 2003 Buffalo

Eshelman, Tom 2017 Lehigh Valley

Espineli, Geno 2008 Fresno

Estalella, Bobby 1997 Scranton/WB 1998 Scranton/WB
Estrada, Johnny 2003 Richmond

Evans, Terry 2007 Salt Lake 2009 Salt Lake
Eveland, Dana 2011 Albuquerque

Everett, Adam 2000 New Orleans

Everett, Carl 1994 Edmonton

Eyre, Willie 2005 Rochester 2011 Sacramento
Falteisek, Steve 1997 Ottawa

Falu, Irving 2015 Louisville

Faries, Paul 1990 Las Vegas 1992 Las Vegas 1994 Phoenix
Fariss, Monty 1991 Oklahoma City 1992 Oklahoma City
Farmer, Buck 2015 Toledo

Farnsworth, Jeff 2006 Charlotte

Federowicz, Tim 2012 Albuquerque

Fernandez, Jared 2000 Pawtucket

Fernandez, Jose 2001 Salt Lake

Ferrell, Jeff 2017 Toledo

Feyereisen, J.P. 2019 Scranton/WB

Field, Nate 2006 Colorado Springs

Fields, Josh 2006 Charlotte

Fiers, Mike 2014 Nashville

Figga, Mike 1998 Columbus

Figueroa, Luis 2001 Nashville

Figueroa, Nelson 2000 Tucson 2009 Buffalo
Finley, Steve 1988 Rochester

Fishel, John 1988 Tucson

Fisher, Carlos 2015 Gwinnett

Fisher, Derek 2017 Fresno

Flener, Huck 1996 Syracuse

Fletcher, Darrin 1990 Albuquerque

Florence, Don 1993 Pawtucket

Flores, Ron 2004 Sacramento

Flores, Wilmer 2013 Las Vegas

Florimon, Pedro 2012 Rochester

Font, Wilmer 2017 Oklahoma City

Forbes, P.J. 1998 Rochester 2001 Scranton/WB
Ford, Mike 2019 Scranton/WB

Fordyce, Brook 1996 Indianapolis

Fox, Matt 2011 Pawtucket

France, Ty 2019 ElPaso

Franco, Carlos 2018 Gwinnett

Frandsen, Kevin 2012 Lehigh Valley

Franklin, Nick 2014 Tacoma

Franklin, Wayne 2002 New Orleans

Frankoff, Seth 2017 lowa

Frazier, Jeff 2010 Toledo

Freeman, Lavell 1988 Denver

Freitas, David 2019 San Antonio

French, Anton 2003 Pawtucket

Frias, Hanley 1997 Oklahoma City

Frieri, Ernesto 2010 Portland

Fuentes, Josh 2018 Albuquerque
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PLAYER
Furmaniak, J.J.
Fyhrie, Mike
Gaillard, Eddie
Gajkowski, Steve
Gale, Rocky
Gall, John
Gallen, Zac
Galvez, Jonathan
Gamel, Ben
Garcia, Carlos
Garcia, Jesse
Garcia, Karim
Garcia, Leo
Garcia, Luis
Garcia, Omar
Gardner, Jeff
Gardner, Lee
Gardner, Mark
Garko, Ryan
Garrison, Webster
Gartrell, Stefan
Gassner, Dave
Gaub, John
Gautreau, Jake
George, Chris
Geren, Bob
German, Esteban
Giambi, Jeremy
Giavotella, Johnny
Gibaut, lan
Gibbons, Jay
Gibralter, Steve
Giese, Dan

Gil, Geronimo
Gilbert, Shawn
Giles, Brian
Gilkey, Bernard
Gilmore, Terry
Ginter, Keith
Gissell, Chris
Gload, Ross
Godfrey, Graham
Godwin, Tyrell
Goforth, David
Goins, Ryan
Goldberg, Brad
Gomes, Wayne
Gomez, Leo
Gomez, Mauro

Gonzalez, Alex (2/15/77)
Gonzalez, Alex (4/8/73)

Gonzalez, Erik
Gonzalez, Juan
Gonzalez, Raul
Goodwin, Brian
Gordon, Alex
Gosewisch, Tuffy
Gosselin, Phil
Gotay, Ruben
Graffanino, Tony

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

2005
1996
1997
1998
2018
2004
2018
2014
2016
1992
2003
1995
1990
2014
1995
1991
2002
1989
2005
1993
2011
2004
2011
2005
2001
1988
2005
1998
2011
2018
2010
1995
2004
2004
1999
1996
1990
1990
2001
2005
2003
2012
2005
2015
2019
2016
2003
1990
2011
1998
1994
2016
1990
2001
2016
2010
2013
2014
2014
1999

Portland
Norfolk
Toledo
Tacoma
Oklahoma City
Memphis
New Orleans
El Paso
Scranton/WB
Buffalo
Richmond
Albuquerque
Nashville
Lehigh Valley
Norfolk
Tidewater
Durham
Indianapolis
Buffalo
Tacoma
Gwinnett
Rochester
lowa

Buffalo
Omaha
Columbus
Oklahoma
Omaha
Omaha
Durham
Albuquerque
Indianapolis
Scranton/WB
Ottawa
Albuquerque
Buffalo
Louisville
Las Vegas
New Orleans
Memphis
Charlotte
Sacramento
New Orleans
Colorado Springs
Charlotte
Charlotte
Scranton/WB
Rochester
Gwinnett
Charlotte
Syracuse
Columbus
Oklahoma City
Louisville
Syracuse
Omaha
Reno
Gwinnett
Louisville
Durham

2nd Appearance

1999 Durham

2008 Albuquerque

2000 Rochester

2003 Durham

2009 Oklahoma City

2007 Fresno

2013 Buffalo

2002 Louisville
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3rd Appearance

2006 Toledo

2005 Memphis

4th Appearance



PLAYER
Graman, Alex
Green, Andy
Greene, Tommy
Griffin, John-Ford
Griffiths, Jeremy
Gross, Kip
Gubanich, Creighton
Guerrero, Wilton
Guilmet, Preston
Gulan, Mike
Gulin, Lindsay
Guyer, Brandon
Guzman, Edwards
Gwynn Jr., Tony
Gwynn, Chris
Haad, Yamid
Haase, Eric
Hacker, Eric
Haeger, Charlie
Hague, Matt
Hajek, Dave
Halama, John
Hall, Joe

Hall, Toby
Hamilton, Billy
Hampson, Justin
Hand, Donovan
Haney, Todd
Hanigan, Ryan
Hansell, Greg
Hansen, Dave
Hanson, Alen
Hare, Shawn
Haren, Dan
Harris, Greg

Hart, Corey
Harvey, Matt
Harville, Chad
Hatcher, Chris
Haught, Gary
Hauschild, Mike
Hayes, Danny
Hearn, Ed
Hechavarria, Adeiny
Heineman, Scott
Helton, Todd
Hembree, Heath
Henderson, Jim
Henderson, Steve
Hendricks, Kyle
Hendrickson, Ben
Hendriks, Liam
Henriquez, Oscar
Henry, Doug
Hensley, Clay
Henson, Tyler
Heredia, Julian
Hermanson, Dustin
Hermida, Jeremy
Hernandez, Carlos

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance
2004 Columbus

2005 Tucson

1989 Richmond
2005 Syracuse
2003 Norfolk

1993 Albuquerque
1997 Tucson

1996 Albuquerque
2013 Columbus
2001 Calgary
2008 Nashville
2011 Durham
2002 Fresno

2006 Nashville
1988 Albuquerque
2005 Fresno

2018 Columbus
2012 Fresno

2006 Charlotte
2011 Indianapolis
1995 Tucson

1997 New Orleans
1996 Rochester
2001 Durham
2013 Louisville

2006 Colorado Springs

2014 Nashville
1990 Calgary
2008 Louisville
1994 Albuquerque
1990 Albuquerque
2015 Indianapolis
1990 Toledo

2004 Memphis
1988 Las Vegas
2004 Indianapolis
2012 Buffalo

2007 Tucson

1999 Colorado Springs

1997 Edmonton
2016 Fresno
2017 Charlotte
1989 Omaha
2012 Las Vegas
2018 Round Rock

1997 Colorado Springs

2014 Fresno

2012 Nashville
1989 Buffalo

2014 lowa

2004 Indianapolis
2014 Buffalo

2001 Norfolk

1991 Denver
2005 Portland
2015 Lehigh Valley
1995 Vancouver
1996 Las Vegas
2011 Louisville
1999 New Orleans

2nd Appearance

2007 Syracuse

2019 Columbus

2009 Albuquerque

2014 Indianapolis

1998 Las Vegas

1993 Ottawa

2005 Nashville

2006 Nashville
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3rd Appearance

2015 Buffalo

1995 lowa

4th Appearance



PLAYER
Hernandez, Yadiel
Herrera, Dilson
Hessman, Mike
Hiatt, Phil
Higashioka, Kyle
Higgins, Kevin
Hill Jeremy

Hill, Bobby

Hill, Glenallen
Hill, Ken

Hill, Koyie

Hill, Orsino

Hill, Rich
Hilliard, Sam
Hinzo, Tommy
Hirsh, Jason
Hodges, Trey
Hoffpauir, Jarrett
Holbert, Aaron
Holt, Chris

Holt, Tyler

Hood, Destin
Hosey, Dwayne
Hottovy, Tommy
House, J.R.
Howard, Chris
Hoying, Jared
Hoyt, James
Hubbard, Mike
Hubbard, Trenidad
Hubbard, Trent
Huber, Justin
Huckaby, Ken
Hudson, Dakota
Hudson, Orlando
Huff, Aubrey
Huff, Mike
Huffman, Chad
Huffman, Royce
Hughes, Dusty
Hughes, Keith
Hughes, Travis
Huismann, Mark
Humphreys, Mike
Hundley, Todd
Hunter, Brian
Huson, Jeff
Infante, Gregory
Ingram, Riccardo
Irvin, Cole

Irvine, Daryl
Isringhausen, Jason
Jackson, Austin
Jackson, Conor
Jackson, Jay
Jackson, Ryan
Jacobs, Mike
Jacobsen, Bucky
Jacome, Jason
Jaime, Juan

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

2019
2019
2007
1996
2019
1994
2009
2002
1989
1990
2003
1990
2006
2019
1993
2006
2002
2010
2002
1996
2015
2016
1994
2012
2007
1994
2014
2016
1999
2004
1995
2009
1995
2018
2002
2000
1989
2009
2004
2009
1990
2007
1988
1991
1991
1994
1989
2015
1995
2018
1991
1995
2009
2005
2019
2003
2014
2004
1998
2014

Fresno
Syracuse
Toledo
Toledo
Scranton/WB
Las Vegas
Salt Lake
lowa
Syracuse
Louisville
Las Vegas
Vancouver
lowa
Albuquerque
Rochester
Round Rock
Richmond
Las Vegas
Tacoma
Tucson
Columbus
New Orleans
Omaha
Omaha
Norfolk
Calgary
Round Rock
Fresno
Oklahoma
lowa
Colorado Springs
Rochester
Albuquerque
Memphis
Syracuse
Durham
Albuquerque
Portland
New Orleans
Omaha
Tidewater
Pawtucket
Toledo
Columbus
Tidewater
Tucson
Indianapolis
Buffalo

Salt Lake
Lehigh Valley
Pawtucket
Norfolk
Scranton/WB
Tucson

San Antonio
Durham
Reno
Tacoma
Buffalo
Gwinnett

2nd Appearance

2008 Toledo

2000 Colorado Springs

1990 Albuquerque
2016 Toledo
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3rd Appearance

2012 Oklahoma City

2018 Toledo

4th Appearance



PLAYER
James, Chuck
Jansen, Danny
Jaramillo, Jason
Jarvis, Kevin
Jefferies, Gregg
Jennings, Doug
Jennings, Robin
Jensen, Kyle
Jeter, Derek
Jimenez, D'Angelo
Jimenez, Luis
Jodie, Brett
Johnson, D.J.
Johnson, Dan
Johnson, Dane
Johnson, Elliot
Johnson, Erik
Johnson, Erik
Johnson, Kris
Johnson, Lance
Johnson, Mark J.
Johnson, Mark L.
Johnson, Nick
Jones, Adam
Jones, Chipper
Jones, Jason
Jones, Mitch
Jordan, Kevin
Jurak, Ed
Ka'aihue, Kila
Kaiser, Jeff
Karnuth, Jason
Katin, Brendan
Kelly, Carson
Kelly, Merrill
Kelly, Mike
Kelton, David
Kemp, Hugh
Kendrick, Howie
Kennedy, Adam
Kennedy, Brett
Kensing, Logan
Kester, Tim
Kida, Masao
Kiekhefer, Dean

Kieschnick, Brooks

Kieschnick, Roger
Kinnunen, Mike
Kinsler, lan
Kipnis, Jason
Kirby, Wayne
Kirkman, Michael
Kittredge, Andrew
Klesko, Ryan
Knapp, Andrew
Knizner, Andrew
Koehler, Tom
Konerko, Paul
Korecky, Bobby
Kown, Andrew

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

2011
2018
2007
2005
1988
1994
1997
2016
1995
1999
2012
2001
2018
2010
1996
2010
1995
2015
2013
1989
2001
2007
2001
2006
1993
2003
2005
1995
1988
2010
1992
2005
2009
2017
2014
2003
2003
1988
2006
1999
2018
2014
2004
2005
2015
1995
2013
1988
2005
2011
1992
2010
2017
1993
2016
2019
2012
1997
2007
2011

Rochester
Buffalo
Ottawa
Memphis
Tidewater
Indianapolis
lowa

Reno
Columbus
Columbus
Tacoma
Columbus
Albuquerque
Durham
Syracuse
Durham
Calgary
Charlotte
Indianapolis
Vancouver
Toledo
Tucson
Columbus
Tacoma
Richmond
Oklahoma
Columbus
Scranton/WB
Tacoma
Omaha
Toledo
Toledo
Nashville
Memphis
Durham
Omaha

lowa
Nashville
Salt Lake
Memphis

El Paso
Tacoma
Pawtucket
Tacoma
Memphis
lowa

Fresno
Columbus
Oklahoma
Columbus
Colorado Springs
Oklahoma City
Durham
Richmond
Lehigh Valley
Memphis
New Orleans
Albuquerque
Rochester
Fresno

2nd Appearance

2008 Lehigh Valley

2012 Charlotte

2007 Tacoma

2000 Louisville

2014 Buffalo

11 of 23

3rd Appearance

4th Appearance



PLAYER

Kratz, Erik
Krause, Scott
Krivda, Rick
Kroenke, Zachary
Kroon, Marc
Laffey, Aaron
LaForest, Pete
LaHair, Bryan
Laird, Gerald
Laker, Tim
Lamb, John
Lambin, Chase
Lankford, Frank
LaPorta, Matt
LaRocca, Greg
Larson, Brandon
Latham, Chris
Lavarnway, Ryan
Laxton, Brett
Layne, Tommy
Leblebijian, Jason
Lee, Mark

Lee, Terry

Lehr, Justin
Lemke, Mark
Lennerton, Jordan
Leonard, Mike
Leonard, Patrick
Leone, Justin
Lesher, Brian
Lewis, Darren
Liefer, Jeff
Linden, Todd
Lindsay, Shane
Lindsey, John
Linton, Doug
Lis, Joe
Livingstone, Scott
Lockhart, Keith
LoDuca, Paul
Lofton, Kenny
Loney, James
Longmire, Tony
Lopez, Aquilino
Lopez, Javier
Lopez, Luis A.
Lopez, Luis, Jr.
Lopez, Mendy
Loretta, Mark
Lorraine, Andrew
Loux, Shane
Lowell, Mike
Ludwick, Ryan
Luebbers, Larry
Luecken, Rick
Lueke, Josh
Lugo, Dawel
Lugo, Urbano
Luna, Hector
Lydy, Scott

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

2009
1998
1994
2009
1997
2014
2005
2009
2005
1994
2015
2010
2002
2012
2003
2002
2001
2012
1999
2014
2017
1994
1991
2007
1989
2013
1990
2017
2006
2001
1991
2005
2003
2011
2010
2002
1995
1991
1993
1998
1991
2006
1993
2002
1993
1994
2000
2002
1995
1994
2003
1998
2006
1999
1989
2011
2018
1988
2010
1994

Indianapolis
Louisville
Rochester
Scranton/WB
Las Vegas
Syracuse
Durham
Tacoma
Oklahoma
Ottawa
Omaha
Syracuse
Sacramento
Columbus
Buffalo
Louisville
Syracuse
Pawtucket
Vancouver
Pawtucket
Buffalo

lowa
Nashville
Tacoma
Richmond
Toledo
Phoenix
Durham
Portland
Indianapolis
Phoenix
Buffalo
Fresno
Charlotte
Albuquerque
Richmond
Syracuse
Toledo
Louisville
Albuquerque
Tucson

Las Vegas
Scranton/WB
Tacoma
Richmond
Richmond
Syracuse
Nashville
New Orleans
Vancouver
Toledo
Columbus
Toledo
Memphis
Omaha
Tacoma
Toledo
Edmonton
New Orleans
Tacoma

2nd Appearance

2010

2011

2003

2018

2018

2009

1995

Indianapolis

lowa

Louisville

Indianapolis

Buffalo

Louisville

Buffalo
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3rd Appearance

2011

Lehigh Valley

4th Appearance



PLAYER

Lyons, Barry
Maas, Kevin
Machado, Dixon
Machado, Robert
Machi, Jean
Madison, Scotti
Madson, Ryan
Maduro, Calvin
Magnifico, Damien
Mahtook, Mikie
Manahan, Anthony
Maness, Seth
Mann, Jim
Manon, Julio
Marinez, Jhan
Marjama, Mike
Marrero, Chris
Marrero, Eli
Marshall, Jay
Marshall, Randy
Marsonek, Sam
Marte, Andy
Marte, Ketel
Marte, Starling
Martin, Chris
Martin, Dustin
Martin, J.D.
Martin, Rafael
Martinez, Chito
Martinez, Pedro
Martinez, Ramon
Martinez, Tino
Martinson, Jason
Marzano, John
Mason, Roger
Masse, Billy
Mateo, Henry
Mateo, Jorge
Mathes, J.R.
Mathieson, Scott
Maurer, Rob
May, Lucas
Mazone, Brian
Mazza, Chris
McAllister, Zach
McAndrew, Jamie
McBride, Matt
McBroom, Ryan
McClain, Scott
McClendon, Mike
McCurry, Jeff
McCutchen, Andrew
McDonald, Darnell
McGehee, Casey
McGinnis, Russ
McGuire, Ryan
Mclintosh, Tim
McKeel, Walt
McLeary, Marty
McLouth, Nate

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

1994
1989
2015
1998
2017
1989
2003
1998
2016
2014
1993
2019
2001
2006
2015
2017
2016
1997
2009
1992
2003
2006
2015
2012
1996
2010
2009
2016
1990
1992
1989
1991
2015
1995
1991
1993
2001
2019
2008
2010
1991
2010
2008
2019
2011
1995
2012
2019
1997
2010
1998
2008
2008
2016
1991
2000
1990
1999
2004
2005

Indianapolis
Columbus
Toledo
Calgary
Tacoma
Nashville
Scranton/WB
Scranton/WB
Colorado Springs
Durham
Calgary
Nashville
New Orleans
Ottawa
Durham
Durham
Pawtucket
Louisville
Sacramento
Tidewater
Columbus
Buffalo
Tacoma
Indianapolis
Ottawa
Rochester
Syracuse
Syracuse
Omaha
Albuquerque
Albuquerque
Calgary
Syracuse
Oklahoma City
Buffalo
Columbus
Ottawa

Las Vegas
lowa

Lehigh Valley
Oklahoma City
Albuquerque
Lehigh Valley
Syracuse
Columbus
New Orleans
Colorado Springs
Scranton/WB
Norfolk
Nashville
Nashville
Indianapolis
Rochester
Toledo

lowa

Norfolk
Denver
Toledo
Portland
Indianapolis

2nd Appearance

1995 Toledo

2013 Durham

1998 Durham

1991 Denver
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3rd Appearance

2000 Colorado Springs

4th Appearance



PLAYER
McMillon, Billy
McMurtry, Greg
Medina, Luis
Medrano, Anthony
Mejia, Ernesto
Mejia, Francisco
Mejia, Roberto
Mendez, Carlos
Mendoza, Luis
Menechino, Frank
Menendez, Tony
Meneses, Joey
Mercker, Kent
Merullo, Matt
Mesoraco, Devin
Meulens, Hensley
Miadich, Bart
Milacki, Bob
Miles, Aaron
Militello, Sam
Miller, Curt

Miller, lan

Miller, Jim

Miller, Keith
Miller, Matt

Mills, Brad
Milone, Tom
Mimbs, Mark
Minchey, Nate
Minor, Ryan
Mintz, Steve
Misch, Pat
Mmabhat, Kevin
Mock, Garrett
Moeller, Dennis
Molina, Izzy
Molina, Jose
Monell, Johnny
Monroe, Craig
Montero, Jesus
Montgomery, Mark
Montgomery, Ray
Moore, Dylan
Morales, Jose
Moran, Brian
Moran, Colin
Moreno, Edwin
Moreno, Victor
Morman, Russ
Morneau, Justin
Morris, Hal
Morrissey, Adam
Mortensen, Clayton
Moss, Brandon
Moss, Damian
Mota, Tony
Mottola, Chad
Mountcastle, Ryan
Mouton, James
Muecke, Josh

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

1996
1994
1988
2000
2012
2018
1993
2006
2011
1999
1995
2018
1989
1994
2011
1990
2002
1988
2003
1992
1998
2019
2009
1989
2009
2011
2011
1995
1997
1999
1996
2010
1990
2008
1992
1996
2002
2013
2001
2010
2014
1996
2018
2007
2013
2017
2008
2005
1997
2004
1989
2004
2010
2007
2000
2001
1999
2019
1993
2008

Charlotte
Tucson
Colorado Springs
Omaha
Gwinnett
Columbus
Colorado Springs
Richmond
Omaha
Vancouver
Phoenix
Lehigh Valley
Richmond
Charlotte
Louisville
Columbus
Salt Lake
Rochester
Charlotte
Columbus
lowa
Tacoma
Norfolk
Scranton/WB
Colorado Springs
Las Vegas
Syracuse
Albuquerque
Colorado Springs
Rochester
Phoenix
Buffalo
Columbus
Columbus
Omaha
Edmonton
Salt Lake
Fresno
Oklahoma
Scranton/WB
Durham
Tucson
Colorado Springs
Rochester
Tacoma
Fresno
Portland
Sacramento
Charlotte
Rochester
Columbus
Sacramento
Sacramento
Pawtucket
Richmond
Las Vegas
Charlotte
Norfolk
Tucson
Round Rock

2nd Appearance

2000

1991
2001
2013

1992

2011
1990
2010

1999

2016

2000

Toledo

Colorado Springs
Buffalo
Gwinnett

Columbus

Colorado Springs
Scranton/WB
Colorado Springs

Columbus

Buffalo

Syracuse

14 of 23

3rd Appearance
2002 Columbus

4th Appearance



PLAYER
Mujica, Edward
Mulhern, Ryan
Munson, Eric
Murray, Glenn
Murray, Matt
Murton, Matt
Mustelier, Ronnier
Myers, Wil
Myette, Aaron
Naehring, Tim
Naile, James
Nance, Shane
Narron, Sam
Natal, Bob
Navarro, Efren
Navarro, Oswaldo
Neagle, Denny
Neal, Blaine
Neal, Steve
Neal, Thomas
Negrych, Jim
Nelson, Bryant
Newman, Kevin
Newson, Warren
Nicholas, Brett
Nichols, Carl
Nied, David
Nielsen, Scott
Nieves, Jose
Nieves, Wil
Nixon, Trot
Noboa, Junior
Noriega, Gabriel
Norris, Bud
Norris, Dax
Nunez, Eduardo
Nunez, Renato
Nussbeck, Mark
Oaks, Trevor
Obando, Sherman
O'Brien, Peter
O'Donoghue, John
Offerman, Jose
Ohka, Tomo
Ojala, Kirt
Olander, Jim
O'Leary, Troy
Olin, Steve
Oliver, Andy
Olmedo, Ray
Olmos, Edgar
O'Malley, Shawn
O'Malley, Tom
Ordonez, Magglio
Orie, Kevin
Orlando, Paulo
Ortiz, Javier
Ortiz, Jose
Ortiz, Luis
Otanez, Willis

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

2016
2007
2009
1995
1995
2009
2016
2012
2002
1990
2018
2002
2011
1992
2013
2008
1991
2008
2004
2013
2012
2004
2018
1998
2016
1989
1992
1988
1999
2004
1998
1989
2014
2009
2001
2010
2017
2000
2018
1994
2015
1993
1990
2000
1994
1991
1993
1989
2014
2011
2017
2014
1988
1997
2001
2014
1989
2000
1994
1998

Lehigh Valley
Buffalo
Sacramento
Pawtucket
Richmond
Colorado Springs
Gwinnett
Omaha
Oklahoma
Pawtucket
Nashville
Las Vegas
Nashville
Indianapolis
Salt Lake
Tacoma
Portland
Toledo
Tucson
Scranton/WB
Syracuse
Charlotte
Indianapolis
Oklahoma
Round Rock
Tucson
Richmond
Columbus
lowa

Salt Lake
Pawtucket
Indianapolis
Tacoma
Round Rock
Richmond
Scranton/WB
Nashville
Memphis
Omaha
Rochester
Reno
Rochester
Albuquerque
Pawtucket
Columbus
Denver

New Orleans
Colorado Springs
Indianapolis
Durham
Pawtucket
Salt Lake
Oklahoma City
Nashville
Scranton/WB
Omaha
Albuquerque
Sacramento
Pawtucket
Rochester

2nd Appearance

2013 Buffalo

1989 Tidewater

15 of 23

3rd Appearance

4th Appearance



PLAYER
Ouellette, Phil
Overbay, Lyle
Owens, Eric
Owens, Rudy
Owings, Chris
Padilla, Jorge
Padilla, Juan
Painter, Lance
Palacios, Rey
Pall, Donn
Pappas, Erik
Paredes, Jimmy
Parent, Mark
Parker, Blake
Parks, Derek
Pascucci, Valentino
Patterson, Eric
Patterson, Jarrod
Patterson, Jordan
Patterson, Scott
Patton, Spencer
Paulsen, Ben
Pavlas, Dave
Pederson, Joc
Peguero, Carlos
Pegues, Steve
Pelaez, Alex
Pellow, Kit
Pemberton, Rudy
Pena, Brayan
Pena, Francisco
Pena, Luis
Peoples, Danny
Peralta, Jhonny
Perez, Audry
Perez, Eddie
Perez, Eduardo
Perez, Felix
Perez, Mike
Perez, Neifi
Perez, Robert
Perez, Timo
Perez, Tyson
Perez, Yorkis
Perezchica, Tony
Perkins, Cam
Perry, Herbert
Petagine, Roberto
Peterson, Adam
Peterson, Brock
Peterson, Kyle
Peterson, Shane
Phegley, Josh
Phelps, Cord
Phillips, Andy
Phillips, Heath
Phillips, J.R.
Phillips, Jason L.
Phillips, Zach
Piazza, Mike

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance
1988 Calgary
2002 Tucson
1995 Indianapolis
2012 Indianapolis
2013 Reno
2009 Syracuse
2005 Norfolk

1993 Colorado Springs

1988 Toledo
1988 Vancouver
1990 lowa

2012 Oklahoma City

1992 Rochester
2014 lowa

1993 Portland
2007 Albuquerque
2007 lowa

2002 Toledo

2016 Albuquerque
2009 Portland
2014 Omaha

2014 Colorado Springs

1996 Columbus
2014 Albuquerque
2013 Tacoma
1993 Las Vegas
2002 Portland
1999 Omaha
1996 Pawtucket
2005 Richmond
2014 Omaha
2008 Nashville
2000 Buffalo
2004 Buffalo
2016 Norfolk
1995 Richmond
1993 Vancouver
2014 Louisville
1990 Louisville

1996 Colorado Springs

1994 Syracuse
2007 Toledo

2015 Fresno

1991 Richmond
1988 Phoenix
2016 Lehigh Valley
1994 Charlotte
1996 Norfolk

1989 Vancouver
2013 Memphis
1999 Louisville
2014 Sacramento
2012 Charlotte
2012 Columbus
2004 Columbus
2006 Charlotte
1993 Phoenix
2002 Norfolk

2013 New Orleans
1992 Albuquerque

2nd Appearance

1997 Indianapolis

2016 Tacoma

2012 Buffalo
2009 Sacramento

2001 Omaha

1995 Syracuse

1997 Norfolk

2014 Charlotte

2015 Charlotte
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3rd Appearance

1998 Indianapolis

4th Appearance



PLAYER
Pickering, Calvin
Pill, Brent
Pimentel, Carlos
Pina, Manny
Pinder, Chad
Pirela, Jose

Pirkl, Greg
Piscotty, Stephen
Plantier, Phil
Polanco, Jorge
Polidor, Gus
Polley, Dale
Poncedeleon, Daniel
Pose, Scott
Pratt, Andy
Pridie, Jason
Prieto, Chris
Prince, Tom
Pritchett, Chris
Pruitt, Austin
Pucetas, Kevin
Punto, Nick
Purcey, David
Pyznarski, Tim
Quackenbush, Kevin
Quevedo, Ruben
Quinlan, Robb
Quinlan, Tom
Quintana, Carlos
Quiroz, Guillermo
Raabe, Brian
Rabe, Josh
Raburn, Ryan
Radmanovich, Ryan
Rajsich, Dave
Ramos, Roberto
Ramsey, Fernando
Randall, Sap
Ransom, Cody
Raven, Luis

Rea, Colin
Recker, Anthony
Redfield, Joe
Redman, Tike
Reed, A.J.

Reed, Brandon
Reed, Rick
Reinheimer, Jack
Renfroe, Hunter
Restovich, Michael
Reyes, Jimmy
Reyes, Rene
Reynolds, Greg
Reynolds, Matt
Reynoso, Armando
Rhoades, Jeremy
Rhodes, Karl
Rhymes, Will
Richard, Chris
Ridenour, Dana

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

2001
2013
2015
2016
2016
2014
1996
2014
1991
2016
1992
1990
2018
1993
2003
2013
2001
1988
1995
2016
2009
2002
2008
1988
2018
2001
2002
1997
1988
2012
1994
2006
2006
1997
1988
2019
1992
1988
2001
1999
2019
2011
1990
2001
2018
1998
1991
2016
2016
2003
2017
2003
2013
2010
1991
2018
1993
2011
2000
1991

Rochester
Fresno

lowa
Colorado Springs
Nashville
Scranton/WB
Tacoma
Memphis
Pawtucket
Rochester
Tacoma
Richmond
Memphis
Edmonton
Richmond
Norfolk

Las Vegas
Buffalo
Vancouver
Durham
Fresno
Scranton/WB
Syracuse
Denver
Louisville
lowa

Salt Lake
Colorado Springs
Pawtucket
Tacoma

Salt Lake
Rochester
Toledo

Salt Lake
Louisville
Albuquerque
lowa
Vancouver
Fresno
Charlotte
lowa
Sacramento
Denver
Nashville
Fresno
Toledo
Buffalo

Reno

El Paso
Rochester
Round Rock
Colorado Springs
Louisville
Colorado Springs
Richmond
Salt Lake
Omaha
Toledo
Memphis
Indianapolis

2nd Appearance
2004 Omaha

1995 Richmond

2015 Nashville

2019 Oklahoma City

1996 Salt Lake

1995 Nashville

2011 Reno
2000 Calgary

1993 Omaha

2008 Durham
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3rd Appearance

1997 Tacoma

4th Appearance



PLAYER
Rienzo, Andre
Riggans, Shawn
Riggs, Adam
Rightnowar, Ron
Ring, Royce
Rios, Armando
Ritchie, Wally
Rivas, Luis
Rivera, German
Rivera, T.J.
Rivero, Armando
Rivero, Carlos
Roberson, Kevin
Roberts, David
Robertson, Daniel
Robertson, Jeriome
Robinson, Chris
Robinson, Clint
Robinson, Ken
Robinson, Trayvon
Rodgers, Brady
Rodriguez, Boi
Rodriguez, Henry
Rodriguez, Vic
Rogers, Taylor
Rogers, Tyler
Roller, Kyle
Romak, Jamie
Romero, Alex
Romero, Stefan
Romine, Austin
Roney, Matt
Rooker, Brent
Roque, Rafael
Rosado, Jose
Rosario, Amed
Rose, Brian
Roskos, John
Rossy, Rico
Rottino, Vinny
Rowen, Ben
Rowland, Rich
Rucinski, Drew
Ruffcorn, Scott
Ruffin, Johnny
Ruggiano, Justin
Ruiz, Randy
Rundles, Rich
Runzler, Dan
Rupp, Chad
Rushford, Jim
Rusin, Chris
Ryal, Rusty
Ryan, Jason
Ryan, Matt
Ryan, Michael
Ryan, Rob
Saccomanno, Mark
Sadler, Casey
Salas, Fernando

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

2015
2006
2004
1994
2006
1998
1993
2007
1988
2016
2016
2012
1993
1999
2012
2002
2009
2011
1997
2011
2016
1992
1992
1989
2015
2017
2015
2015
2007
2016
2015
2006
2019
2001
1996
2017
1997
1999
1994
2007
2016
1993
2017
1996
2000
2007
2009
2008
2019
1998
2004
2013
2009
2003
1999
2002
1998
2008
2014
2010

New Orleans
Durham

Salt Lake
New Orleans
Norfolk
Fresno
Toledo
Buffalo
Denver

Las Vegas
lowa
Syracuse
lowa

Buffalo
Tucson

New Orleans
lowa

Omaha
Syracuse
Albuquerque
Fresno
Richmond
Albuquerque
Portland
Rochester
Sacramento
Scranton/WB
Reno
Tucson
Tacoma
Scranton/WB
Sacramento
Rochester
Pawtucket
Omaha

Las Vegas
Pawtucket
Calgary
Omaha
Nashville
Buffalo
Toledo
Rochester
Nashville
Tucson
Durham

Las Vegas
Buffalo
Pawtucket
Salt Lake
Scranton/WB
lowa

Reno
Memphis
Nashville
Edmonton
Tucson
Round Rock
Indianapolis
Memphis

2nd Appearance

1990 Indianapolis

2012 Omaha

2019 Indianapolis

2018 Sacramento

2000 Las Vegas

2008 Nashville
2019 Gwinnett

2001 Calgary

2009 New Orleans
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3rd Appearance

2011 New Orleans

4th Appearance



PLAYER
Salazar, Jeff
Salmon, Tim
Sanchez, Gary
Sanchez, Rey
Sanchez, Tony
Santana, Andres
Santos, Omir
Sardinha, Dane
Sauerbeck, Scott
Saunders, Joe
Sborz, Jay
Scanlan, Bob
Scarsone, Steve
Schall, Gene
Schmidt, Jeff
Schmidt, Konrad
Schrenk, Steve
Schu, Rick
Schwimer, Michael
Schwindel, Frank
Schwinden, Chris
Scobie, Jason
Scott, Darryl
Scott, Luke
Scribner, Troy
Scutaro, Marco
Seabol, Scott
Sears, Todd
Sebra, Bob
Seddon, Chris
Segedin, Rob
Segui, David
Selby, Bill
Selman, Sam
Sessions, Doug
Sexson, Richie
Sexton, Chris
Shabala, Adam
Shackelford, Kevin
Shaffer, Richie
Shealy, Ryan
Sheets, Andy
Sheff, Chris
Sheldon, Scott
Shelton, Mike
Sherfy, Jimmie
Sherriff, Ryan
Sherrill, George
Sherrill, Tim
Shipley, Braden
Short, Rick
Shuck, J.B.
Shumpert, Terry
Sierra, Ruben
Simon, Randall
Simons, Mitch
Sims, Lucas
Sinclair, Steve
Sisco, Chance
Slama, Anthony

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

2010
1992
2016
1991
2013
1991
2008
2004
1998
2006
2010
2000
1991
1994
1996
2011
1994
1992
2011
2018
2011
2005
1993
2006
2017
2002
2007
2002
1988
2008
2016
1990
2000
2019
2003
1997
2000
2006
2017
2017
2005
2002
2001
1999
1988
2017
2016
2004
1991
2016
2005
2011
1993
2000
1997
1995
2017
1999
2017
2010

Norfolk
Edmonton
Scranton/WB
lowa
Indianapolis
Phoenix
Norfolk
Louisville
Norfolk

Salt Lake
Toledo
Indianapolis
Scranton/WB
Scranton/WB
Vancouver
Reno
Nashville
Scranton/WB
Lehigh Valley
Omaha
Buffalo
Norfolk
Vancouver
Round Rock
Salt Lake
Norfolk
Albuquerque
Edmonton
Indianapolis
Albuquerque
Oklahoma City
Rochester
Buffalo
Sacramento
New Orleans
Buffalo
Louisville
Fresno
Louisville
Columbus
Colorado Springs
Durham
Louisville
Oklahoma
Maine

Reno
Memphis
Tacoma
Louisville
Reno

New Orleans
Oklahoma City
Omaha
Oklahoma
Richmond
Salt Lake
Gwinnett
Syracuse
Norfolk
Rochester

2nd Appearance

2013 Columbus

1992 Scranton/WB

2010 Tacoma

2019 Reno
2017 Memphis

1998 Colorado Springs

19 of 23

3rd Appearance

1998 Vancouver

4th Appearance



PLAYER

Sledge, Terrmel
Smajstrla, Craig
Small, Jeff

Smith, Bubba
Smith, Bud

Smith, Caleb
Smith, Chuck
Smith, Dwight
Smith, Jason
Smith, Josh
Smith, LeRoy "Roy"
Smith, Mark
Smith, Pete
Smith, Walter "Roy"
Smyth, Paul
Snead, Kirby
Snow, Forrest
Snyder, Earl
Socolovich, Miguel
Sogard, Eric

Sojo, Luis

Solano, Jhonatan
Solarte, Yangervis
Soriano, Alfonso
Soto, Geovany
Souza, Steven
Spehr, Tim
Speier, Ryan
Sprague, Ed
Stamets, Eric
Stanford, Jason
Starling, Bubba
Stassi, Max
Staton, Dave
Stavinoha, Nick
Stechschulte, Gene
Stephens, John
Stephens, Ray
Stevens, Lee
Stevenson, Andrew
Stewart, DJ
Stinnett, Kelly
Stoffel, Jason
Stottlemyre, Mel
Stratton, Robert
Stubbs, Drew
Stubbs, Garrett
Stynes, Chris
Susac, Andrew
Sutton, Larry
Swartzbaugh, Dave
Sweeney, Darnell
Sweeney, Mark
Swindle, R.J.
Tackett, Jeff
Taijeron, Travis
Talbot, Mitch
Tate, Stu

Tatum, Jim
Tauchman, Mike

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance
2003 Edmonton

1990 Tucson
1990 lowa

1997 Oklahoma City

2001 Memphis
2017 Scranton/WB
1999 Oklahoma
1988 lowa

2003 Durham
2019 Columbus
1988 Portland
1993 Rochester
1992 Richmond
2001 Buffalo
2014 Sacramento
2019 Buffalo
2015 Tacoma
2004 Pawtucket
2012 Norfolk
2011 Sacramento
1990 Syracuse
2014 Syracuse
2013 Round Rock
2000 Columbus
2006 lowa

2014 Syracuse
1991 Omaha

2007 Colorado Springs

1992 Syracuse
2017 Columbus
2003 Buffalo
2019 Omaha

2014 Oklahoma City

1992 Las Vegas
2008 Memphis
2000 Memphis
2002 Rochester
1991 Louisville
1990 Edmonton
2017 Syracuse
2018 Norfolk

1996 New Orleans

2013 Oklahoma City

1990 Omaha
2003 Albuquerque
2009 Louisville
2018 Fresno

1996 Omaha
2014 Fresno

2004 Albuquerque
1997 lowa

2015 Oklahoma City

1995 Vancouver
2009 Nashville
1991 Rochester
2015 Las Vegas
2018 Columbus
1989 Phoenix
1992 Denver
2018 Albuquerque

2nd Appearance

2008 Omaha

1993 Buffalo
1995 Rochester

2017 Fresno

1991 Edmonton

2016 Las Vegas
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3rd Appearance

2003 Indianapolis

1993 Syracuse

4th Appearance

1996 Oklahoma City



PLAYER
Tavarez, Julian
Taylor, Bill
Taylor, Chris
Taylor, Dorn
Tejero, Fausto
Telis, Tomas
Tessmer, Jay
Thayer, Dale
Theodorou, Nick
Thomas, Juan
Thome, Jim
Thompson, Jason
Thompson, Rich
Thompson, Ryan
Thompson, Trayce
Thurston, Joe
Tiffee, Terry
Timmons, Ozzie
Timmons, Wes
Todd, Jess
Tokheim, David
Tolar, Kevin
Tolbert, Matt
Tolleson, Steve
Tomas, Yasmany
Tomlin, Josh
Torres, Carlos
Torve, Kelvin
Towers, Josh
Trachsel, Steve
Tracy, Andy
Tracy, Chad
Trujillo, Mike
Trumbo, Mark
Tucker, Kyle
Twardoski, Mike
Tyner, Jason
Upton, B.J.
Urias, Luis

Uribe, Juan
Utley, Chase
Valaika, Chris
Valasquez, Guillermo
Valdes, Pedro
Valdez, Wilson
Valentin, Javier
Van Buren, Jermaine
Van Every, Jonathan
Vance, Cory
Vanderwal, John
Vaquedano, Jose
Vargas, lldemaro
Vatcher, Jim
Vaughn, Greg
Vazquez, Ramon
Velandia, Jorge
Velarde, Randy
Velazquez, Gil
Venditte, Pat
Vento, Mike

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

1994
1993
2014
1989
1998
2015
1999
2008
2004
2001
1993
1996
2006
1993
2015
2002
2008
1999
2009
2009
1995
2004
2007
2013
2019
2010
2009
1990
2000
1993
2000
2003
1989
2010
2019
1992
2000
2005
2018
2001
2003
2010
1992
2000
2006
2001
2005
2008
2003
1991
2009
2017
1995
1989
2001
2006
1989
2011
2019
2005

Charlotte
Richmond
Tacoma
Buffalo
Richmond
Round Rock
Columbus
Durham

Las Vegas
Tacoma
Charlotte
Las Vegas
Indianapolis
Norfolk
Charlotte
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Tacoma
Gwinnett
Memphis
Scranton/WB
lowa
Rochester
Charlotte
Reno
Columbus
Charlotte
Tidewater
Rochester
lowa
Ottawa
Tucson
Toledo

Salt Lake
Round Rock
Pawtucket
Norfolk
Durham

El Paso
Colorado Springs
Scranton/WB
Louisville
Las Vegas
Oklahoma
Las Vegas
Edmonton
lowa
Pawtucket
Colorado Springs
Indianapolis
Pawtucket
Reno

Las Vegas
Denver
Tacoma
Charlotte
Columbus
Salt Lake
Sacramento
Columbus

2nd Appearance

2000 Durham

1990 Buffalo
2017 New Orleans

2000 Columbus
2009 Durham

2005 Las Vegas

2010 Gwinnett

2010 Charlotte

2009 Lehigh Valley

2006
2006
2019

Rochester
Durham
El Paso

2018 Reno
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3rd Appearance

2019 Rochester

2006 Scranton/WB

2010 Lehigh Valley

4th Appearance

2008 Pawtucket



PLAYER

Veras, Quilvio
Verdugo, Alex
Verdugo, Ryan
Viciedo, Dayan
Vieira, Thyago
Vierra, Joey
Villanueva, Elih
Vitiello, Joe
Vitters, Josh
Vogelbach, Dan
Votto, Joey
Wacha, Michael
Wahl, Bobby
Walker, Christian
Walker, Todd
Wall, Donne
Wall, Josh
Wallace, Derek
Walrond, Les
Walsh, Connor
Walsh, Dave
Walters, Zach
Ward, Daryle
Ward, Kevin
Ward, Taylor
Warner, Ron
Warren, Adam
Wasserman, Ehren
Watkins, Scott
Watson, Brandon
Watson, Matt
Wayne, Gary
Wengert, Don
West, David
Wheeler, Jason
Wheeler, Ryan
White, Derrick
Whiten, Mark
Whiteside, Matt
Wickman, Bob
Wilk, Adam
Willard, Jerry
Williams, Bernie
Williams, Dave
Williams, Eddie
Williams, George
Williams, Gerald
Williams, Glenn
Williams, Justin
Williams, Mason
Williams, Todd
Wilson, Craig
Wilson, Jacob
Wilson, Jim
Wilson, Nigel
Wilson, Vance
Wing, Ryan
Wisdom, Patrick
Withem, Shannon
Witt, Kevin

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance

1994
2017
2012
2011
2018
1992
2014
2000
2012
2016
2007
2013
2018
2017
1996
1995
2012
1996
2002
2019
1990
2013
1998
1991
2019
1998
2011
2007
1995
2007
2005
1991
2001
1988
2016
2012
1997
1990
2004
1992
2018
1990
1992
2004
1990
1995
1992
2004
2018
2018
1993
2000
2018
1989
1996
2000
2008
2018
1998
2006

Norfolk
Oklahoma City
Omaha
Charlotte
Charlotte
Nashville
New Orleans
Las Vegas
lowa

lowa
Louisville
Memphis
Nashville
Reno

Salt Lake
Tucson
Albuquerque
Norfolk
Memphis
Charlotte
Albuquerque
Syracuse
New Orleans
Las Vegas
Salt Lake
Memphis
Scranton/WB
Charlotte
Salt Lake
Columbus
Sacramento
Portland
Nashville
Tidewater
Rochester
Reno
Vancouver
Syracuse
Richmond
Columbus
Columbus
Vancouver
Columbus
Nashville
Las Vegas
Edmonton
Columbus
Syracuse
Durham
Louisville
Albuquerque
Nashville
Syracuse
Calgary
Buffalo
Norfolk
Sacramento
Memphis
Syracuse
Durham

2nd Appearance

1995 Nashville
2004 Toledo

2017 Tacoma

2000 Salt Lake

1999 New Orleans

2013 Colorado Springs
1998 lowa

1999 Salt Lake

1998 Indianapolis
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3rd Appearance

1999 Indianapolis

4th Appearance

2000 Tacoma



PLAYER
Wittgren, Nick
Wong, Kean
Wood, Blake
Wood, Jason
Wood, Mike
Woodall, Brad
Woodford, Jake
Wooten, Rob
Worrell, Mark
Wright, Jamey
Wright, Ron
Yacabonis, Jimmy
Yan, Esteban
Yates, Kirby
Yelding, Eric
Ynoa, Gabriel
Young, Delwyn
Young, Dmitri
Young, Eric
Young, Ernie
Younginer, Madison
Zagurski, Mike
Zambrano, Eddie
Zamora, Pete
Zeile, Todd
Zinter, Alan
Zoccolillo, Peter
Zosky, Eddie
Zuber, Jon
Zuleta, Julio

ALPHABETICAL ALL-TIME TRIPLE-A ALL-STAR GAME ROSTER (1988-2019)

1st Appearance
2015 New Orleans

2018 Durham
2015 Indianapolis
1997 Edmonton
2007 Oklahoma
1994 Richmond
2019 Memphis
2013 Nashville
2007 Memphis
2004 Omaha
1997 Calgary
2017 Norfolk
1997 Rochester
2013 Durham
1988 Syracuse
2016 Las Vegas
2007 Las Vegas
1996 Louisville

2009 Colorado Springs

2004 Buffalo

2017 Oklahoma City

2011 Lehigh Valley
1992 Buffalo

2002 Scranton/WB
1989 Louisville
1997 Tacoma
2004 Oklahoma
1991 Syracuse
1996 Scranton/WB
2000 lowa

2nd Appearance

2019 Durham
1998 Edmonton

1996 Richmond

2011 Norfolk

2001 Durham

2005 Buffalo

1993 lowa

1998 lowa

1997 Scranton/WB
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3rd Appearance

2002 Calgary

2006 Charlotte

1999 Scranton/WB

4th Appearance



